1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
CMM5114A
Radiation Hardened, High Reliability,
CMOS/SOS 1024 Word by 4-Bit LSI Static RAM
Pinouts
18 LEAD CERAMIC DUAL-IN-LINE

dose rate and is resistance to single event upset caused by
cosmic rays or heavy ions.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP RANGE PACKAGE
CMM5114AK3 -55oC to +125oC Class B, 24 Lead Ceramic
Flatpack (Not Rad Verified)
CMM5114AD3 -55oC to +125oC Class B, 18 Lead SBDIP
(Not Rad Verified)
CMM5114AK1DZ -55oC to +125oC Class S, 24 Lead Ceramic
Flatpack (Rad Verified)
CMM5114AD1DZ -55oC to +125oC Class S, 18 Lead SBDIP
(Rad Verified)
November 1995
Spec Number 518734
File Number 2081.2
2
CMM5114A
Functional Diagram
TRUTH TABLE
CE WE MODE OUTPUT
L H Read Dependent on Data
L L Write Input
H X Not Selected High Impedance
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
64 x 64
MEMORY ARRAY SENSE AMPLIFIERS
AND OUTPUT BUFFER
TRANSITION DETECTORS,
BUFFERS, AND COLUMN
DECODER
A0 A3A2A1
TRANSITION DETECTORS,
BUFFERS, AND ROW
DECODER
POWER
CONVERTER
WE AND CE DECODER
(SEE TRUTH TABLE)
WE CE
E
E
OE
I/O1
I/O2
I/O3
I/O4
Spec Number 518734
3
Specifications CMM5114A
Absolute Maximum Ratings Reliability Information
Supply Voltage (VDD),
All voltage values referenced to VSS Terminal . . . . -0.5V to +7.0V
Input Voltage Range, All Inputs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.5 to VDD +0.5V